THIC TOUCK DEED	Volmes Page 2466
CECIL J. LINE and MELISSA A. LIME; husband and wif	January, 1995, betwee
	, as Granto
CARL PAUL KLINGBEIL	
WITNESSETH:	", as Beneficiar
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to tru KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:	stee in trust, with power of sale, the property i
Tract No. 26, PLEASANT HOME TRACTS, according	ng to the official plat
Oregon, together with a 1963 Mark	Clerk of Klamath County,
situate on the real property described here	in.
ogether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances as	nd all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise no
r hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixture the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreed to the second of	a now of hereafter attached to or used in connection will see that of frances became accessing and a surround of the second seed and a surround of the second seed and a surround of the second seed and a second seed seed seed seed seed seed seed se
Datter	St. to any fire and the second
of sooner paid, to be due and payable Der terms of note	or, the linal payment of principal and interest hereol,
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, ecomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or activity or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the westerdistry's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of minmediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest monstripment.	tally sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the pro- ritten consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the
To protect the security of this trust dead, drapter advance.	
1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and overnest thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition a maked or destroyed thereon, and my when due all costs insulated to the condition.	repair; not to remove or demolish any building or in
3. To comply with all laws ordinances radulations coverage to and ities	and analysis of the second
pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost	rm Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require an of all lien searches made by filing officers or searchin
4. To provide and continuously meintain investors on the building	
ritten in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latte	e require, in an amount not less than #ULL lisural r; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the bene
re the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any tire or other y indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, o any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shell	eatter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon
der or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes essed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments opporty deliver receipts therefor to heading a hould deliver receipts therefor to heading and the taxes.	
omptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the senate full to make	payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums
ent, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount a cured hereby, together with the obligations described in payagraphs 6 and 2 of	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note
tent, beneticiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount accured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the described by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breakith interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbelore described, as well as the graund for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment at the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all such led and constitute a breach of this trust deed.	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, untor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are a shall be immediately due and payable without notice, as secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-
ent, beneticiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount a cured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of e debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breat in interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the graund for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment of the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneticiary, render all sur le and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of tit stee incurred in connection with or in entorging the obligation and	o paid, with interest at the rate wet forth in the note this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part or this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part or the coverants hereof and for such payments untor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are a shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and paying search as well as the other costs and expenses of the
ent, beneticiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount acured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breakth interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the graund for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment did the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneticiary, render all sum led and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, tees and expenses of this trust including the cost of the state of the cost of	o paid, with interest at the rate wet forth in the not- this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the old any of the covenants hereof and for such payments inter, shall be bound to the same extent that they are a shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay- le search as well as the other costs and expenses of the and attorney's fees actually incurred.
tent, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount accured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breakith interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the graund for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments of the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneticiary, render all surfice and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of titustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's a 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may app pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or entioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the trial court and in e trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall truey's fees on such appeal.	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the not- this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments inter, shall be bound to the same extent that they are a shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay- le search as well as the other costs and expenses of the and attorney's fees actually incurred. The security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee ear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees
tent, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount accred hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breakith interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the graund for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment of the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneticiary, render all surfices and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of titustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's according in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may app pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or entioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall truey's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any nortion or all of the property shall be taken under the court of t	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the not- this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part o ch of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments intor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are a shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay- le search as well as the other costs and expenses of the ind attorney's fees actually incurred. The security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee, ear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed frustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's at-
tent, beneticiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount accured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from break ith interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the graund for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment at the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneticiary, render all sumble and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 5. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of titustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and truster's at 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect ad in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneticiary or trustee may app pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneticiary's or rentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall riney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken undiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the trustee hereunder must be either an attersey, who is savings and lean association authorized to debug between the trustee trustees under the laws of Greene or the United	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the not this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part out of any of the coverants hereof and for such payments intor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are a shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-le search as well as the other costs and expenses of the not attorney's fees actually incurred, the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; ear, including any suit for the toreclosure of this deed trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of the content of the content of the payable as compensation for such taking. The tright of eminent domain or condemnation, benefits the content of the Dregon State Bax, a bank, trust company of the learness and
ent, beneticiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount acured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of e debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breakth interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the graund for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment of the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneticiary, render all surfle and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, tees and expenses of this trust including the cost of tit stee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's a 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect if any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneticiary or trustee may app pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneticiary's or entioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall ential court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall entitle court, grantor that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under any shall have the right; if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the trust bed can be assumed association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States or any agency (ARNING: 12 USC 1701:3 regulates and may crobible teareries of this patien.	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the not- this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the of any of the coverants hereof and for such payments inter, shall be bound to the same extent that they are is shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay- ile search as well as the other costs and expenses of the and attorney's fees actually incurred. The security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee, ear, including any auit for the foreclosure of this deed trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's at- the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene- the monies payable as compensation for such taking. an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.
ant, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount accorded hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from break the interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the graund for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment of the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all surfle and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of tit stee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's a 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect a in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may app pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or intioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall ney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under any shall have the right; if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of TE: The Irust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is avings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States or any agency to this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency the publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's company to the publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's company to the publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's company to the publisher suggests that such an agreement address the	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part or oth of any of the coverants hereof and for such payments intor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are a shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately: due and payable search as well as the other costs and expenses of the not attorney's fees actually incurred. It is security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee ear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's atterding to the event of an appeal as compensation for such taking, an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title tursal thereof, or an ascrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.
ent, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount acured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of o debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from break th interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the graund for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment of the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all surfle and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of tit stee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's a 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect d in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may app pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or intioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall nearly shall be event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken underly shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the Text Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an atterney, who is avings and lean association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United Derty of this stata, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any appancy of this stata, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any appancy to this stata, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any appancy to this stata, its subsidiaries and may prohibit exercise of this option. 7 TRUST DEED	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the mote this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part or the structure, shall be bound to the same extent that they are a shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable search as well as the other costs and expenses of the not attorney's fees actually incurred, the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee, ear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed, trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's atthe event of an appeal as compensation for such taking, an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company States, a title insurance company sutherized to insure title tu real thereof, or an ascrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, 85.
and, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount a ured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of a debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights as well as the grant interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grant dor the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment of the nanount at the option of the beneficiary, render all surfle and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 5. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of tit stee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's a 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect a fine any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may app and costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or intioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall nealy's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken undeary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of TE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attoracy, who is avings and ican association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States or any agency the publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's contents.	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the not- this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part o ch of any of the coverants hereof and for such payments intor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are as shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay- le search as well as the other costs and expenses of the nd attorney's fees actually incurred. If the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee, ear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's at- the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene- the monies payable as compensation for such taking. an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company States, a title insurance company suthorized to insure title to real thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. STATE OF OREGON, T certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
ant, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount a ured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of each secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grand for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment if the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all surfle and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of tit stee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's a 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or intioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall ney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken undeary shall have the right; if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of TE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is avings and lean association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United Early of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency to this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency to this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency to this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency to this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency to this state, its affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agenc	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the not this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part or ch of any of the coverants hereof and for such payments intor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are a shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and pays le search as well as the other costs and expenses of the not attorney's fees actually incurred. It is considered that the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee ear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree or adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's atterned to an appeal from any judgment or such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficher momies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation benefithe momies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation benefithe momies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation benefithe momies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation benefithe momies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation benefithe momies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation benefithered, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. STATE OF OREGON, The certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of the certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of the certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of the certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of the certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of the certific to the content of the certific to the content of the certific to the certific to the certific to the content of
ant, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount a ured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of a debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from break th interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the graund for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment of the nanount at the option of the beneficiary, render all surfle and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of tit stee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's a 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or intioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall may's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken underly shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of TE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is avings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States or any agency to this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency the publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's company and the property and MELISSA A. LIME TRUST DEED **PACE RESERVED**	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the not this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the other of any of the coverants hereof and for such payments inter, shall be bound to the same extent that they are a shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay le search as well as the other costs and expenses of the not attorney's fees actually incurred. It is security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee ear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attertee's attended to a suit of the beneficiary's or trustee's attended to the event of an appeal from any independent or such taking an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company states member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company states, a title insurance company suthorized to insure title to real factors, at itle insurance company suthorized to insure title to real factors, at itle insurance company suthorized to insure title to real factors, at itle insurance company suthorized to insure title to real factors, at itle insurance company suthorized to insure title to real factors. STATE OF OREGON, Ocunity of
ent, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount accured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of e debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from break the interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the graund for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment of the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sure and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, tees and expenses of this trust including the cost of this trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's a 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect a din any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may app pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or intioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall may's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken underly shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the payment of the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the pay of the property shall be taken underly shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the publisher state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency ARNING: 12 USC 1701;3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. TRUST DEED TRUST DEED SPACE RESERVED POR RECORDER'S USE	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the not this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part or ch of any of the coverants hereof and for such payments intor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are a shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable search as well as the other costs and expenses of the not attorney's fees actually incurred. It is considered that the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee ear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's atterned to an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attention of any payable as compensation for such taking, an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company states, a title insurance company suthorized to insure title to real hereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. STATE OF OREGON, Ocunity of
sent, beneticiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount accured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breakith interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grand for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment at the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneticiary, render all surple and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of tit ustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's a 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect at in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneticiary or trustee may app pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or entioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in ential court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall reney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken undiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of DTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be alther an attorsey, who is savings and lean association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United Party of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency (ARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's company to the publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's company to the publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's company to the publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the first trust deed, shall be bound to the same extent that they are a shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable search as well as the other costs and expenses of the not attorney's fees actually incurred. It is security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee: ear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's atthe event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's atthe monies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation, benefithe monies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation, benefithe monies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation, benefithe monies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation, benefithe monies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation, benefithe monies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation benefithe monies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation benefithe monies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation benefithe monies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation benefithe monies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation benefithe monies payable as compensation for such taking.
ent, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount accred hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of conclusions of the control of the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grand for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments and for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments and for the payment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sure and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of this instee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's a 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect it is a feet of the payment and trustee's a 1. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect it is not in this paragraph? In all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the paragraph? In all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in this paragraph? In all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in this paragraph? In all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in this paragraph? In all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in this paragraph? In all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in this paragraph? In all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in this paragraph? In all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in this paragraph? In all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall may's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken undiary shall have the right; if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the property shall have the right; if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the U	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the first trust deed, shall be bound to the same extent that they are a shall be immediately due and payable without notice, as secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable without notice, as secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable search as well as the other costs and expenses of the not attorney's fees actually incurred. It is security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; ear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's atthe event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's atthe monies payable as compensation for such taking. The right of eminent domain or condemnation, benefits member of the Dregon State Bar, a bank, trust company states member of the Dregon State Bar, a bank, trust company states, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real intereof, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. Insent in complete detail. STATE OF OREGON, Ocurity of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of the condense of the page of the condense of the page
ent, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount accured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of e debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from break the interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the gir und for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment of the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sure and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, tees and expenses of this trust including the cost of this trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's a 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect a in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may app pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or intioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in period of the payment further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall may's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken undeary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the property shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the property shall be taken undeary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the property shall be appeared to the property shall be taken undeary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the property shall be appeared to the property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency that the publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's company to the property of the property of the prope	o paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the not- this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part o ch of any of the coverants hereof and for such payments intor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are as shall be immediately due and payable without notice as secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay- le search as well as the other costs and expenses of the nd attorney's fees actually incurred. It is security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee, ear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees ear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's at- the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene- the monies payable as compensation for such taking. an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company States, a title insurance company suthorized to insure title to real thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. Instant in complete detail. STATE OF OREGON, Ocunty of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it lirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's less, both in the firid and appliablate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness isocured hereby' and granter agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its less and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee, may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any essement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warrainy, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or person legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorn

tion secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall list the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795.

13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 86.753, may cure the default or defaults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default or defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law.

14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which the sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell the property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustees shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having rec

and that the grantor will warrent and torever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

1000 H2 341

personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficial secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the gram if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply e IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has exec	son) are for business or commercial purposes, administrators, executors, parties hersto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, ry shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract or, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be
*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a credit as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation 2, the beneficiary MUST comply with the 'Act and Regulation; by: making: required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent from the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of	tor Meliona a Lime MELISSA A. LIME
STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknown CECIL J. LIME and MELL This instrument was acknown to the county of the	wiedgedbefore me on
as	
ATTROFFICIAL SEALS 16-7 Lobster 4 B. JEAN PHILLIPS NOTAL PUBLIC OFFICIAL ATTROPHY OF THE COMMISSION NO. 01206170 C) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 02, 1996 HOWE JEYESS	Constitution of the second
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.	e used only when obligations have been paid.)
Filed for record at request ofMountain Title of FebA.D., 1995at2:52 ofMortgages	o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95 on Page 2466
FEE \$15.00	Bernetha G. Letsch County Clerk By Qaulust Williamsky

نر و